
MAULANA ABULKALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, 

WEST BENGAL 
(Formerly, WESTBENGAL UNIVERSITYOFTECHNOLOGY) 

MainCampus:Haringhata, Nadia,WestBengal 

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064  

Phone: +91332321-0731, 2321-1327#Fax:+91332321-7578,2334-1034 

Website:www.makautwb.ac.in 

 PAN: AAAJW0063D#GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9#TAN: CALW02602F  

NOTICE 

 
Tender Notice: MAKAUT-WB/25-26/ES-07-Item Supply-2

nd
 call  Date: 23.07.2025 

Notice for inviting quotations for Item Supply for plumbing work at Haringhata Campus for 

the different vendors for Haringhata Campus of the University 

ImportantDates: 

Sl. No. Particulars Publishing Date(s) 

1. Date of  N.I.T .and Tender Documents(Starting) 24.07.2025 

2. Bid Submission Starting Date 24.07.2025 

3. Bid Submission Closing Date (online) 05.08.2025 

4. Technical & Financial Bid Opening Date To be notified 

Technical Specifications of the Item:  

 

Sl.No. Item Description 
 

1 
Civil Item 

Supply 

Civil Items supply of hand faucets, tower bolts, bath showers and door ring for 

the Boys and Girls Hostels at Haringhata Campus of MAKAUT, WB (Detailed 

BoQ attached).  
General Conditions: 

1. The Bidder should be a registered firm under prevailing rules having an office in West 
Bengal, preferably in Kolkata and will provide essential registration numbers like 
TIN, GST, PAN/TAN etc. 

2. The University reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without showing any 
reason. 

3. Service providers should submit the following documents, otherwise the Tender are to 
be treated as incomplete Tender. Incomplete Tender will summarily be rejected. 

4. All legal disputes shall be subjected to the jurisdiction of Calcutta High Court.  
5. Sealed quotation to be submitted / delivered into TENDER Box of Engineering 

Section, within 16:00 hours on 05
th

 August, 2025at the address mentioned below, -  
“Maulana Abul Kalam Azad University of Technology, West Bengal, Ward No.08, Post 
Simhat P.S.- Haringhata, Nadia – 741249. ”  

6. Any dispute which may arise between the parties hereto in respect of this agreement 
shall be referred to the Vice- Chancellor of the University whose decision shall be 
final and irrevocable.  

7. Cover containing the following documents:  
 
Sl. 
No. 

Category Sub-
Category 

Sub-Category Description 

 
A 

 
Certificates 

 
Certificates 

1. Trade License(Latest) 
2. PAN Card 
3. GST Registration Certificate 
4. Professional Tax Registration Certificate 
5. Others(As available) 

 

Sd./- 

Registrar 

MAAKUT, WB  



MAULANA ABULKALAM AZAD UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY, 

WEST BENGAL 
(Formerly, WESTBENGAL UNIVERSITYOFTECHNOLOGY) 

MainCampus:Haringhata, Nadia,WestBengal 

Kolkata Office: BF-142, Sector –I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700 064  

Phone: +91332321-0731, 2321-1327#Fax:+91332321-7578,2334-1034 

Website:www.makautwb.ac.in 

 PAN: AAAJW0063D#GSTIN: 19AAAJW0063D1Z9#TAN: CALW02602F  
 

Tender Notice: MAKAUT-WB/25-26/ES-07-Item Supply-2
nd

 call 

Detailed B.o.Q. of Civil Items supply of hand faucets, tower bolts, bath showers and door ring 

handle for the Boys and Girls Hostels at Haringhata Campus of MAKAUT, WB 

Sl. No. Item Name Quantity 

(Pcs.) 

Rate(Rs.) Total 

Amount(Rs.) 

1 Hand faucets set 

Materials: 

High Quality ABS Plastic 

Length :1.2mtr 

Colour: Off  white 

Faucet Control : Handle Controlled 

Installation Type : Wall Mounted  

80 170.00 13600.00 

2 Tower bolts/Latch 

Color : Orange 

Material : Plastic 

Product Height : 10 Cm 

Type : Latching Draw Hasp 

 

70 20.00 1400.00 

3 4-Inch Round Overhead Shower for Bathroom | 

High-Pressure Rain Shower Head | High 

Quality ABS Shower | Rainfall Water Spray | 

Wall Mount Shower (Without Arm) Materials: 

High Quality ABS Plastic size :4inch circular 

Colour: Off  white Without shower arm 

20 250.00 5000.00 

4 Door knocking ring (Ring Size 45mm dia) 

Material: metal 

40 15.00 600.00 

5 Door knocking ring (Ring Size 40mm dia) 

Material: metal 

40 10.00 400.00 

Total Rs.21000.00 

Note: GST & LWC will be charged in addition as per norms.      

Sd./- 

Registrar 

MAAKUT, WB 

 

 


